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BEFORE THE ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS

Complainant:

Arkansas State Board of Licensure for
Professional Engineers and Professional

Surveyors
Case #2005-20

Respondent:

Mr. Joe M. May

South Arkansas Real Estate Company
2510 Highway 8

Kingsland, AR 71652
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DISMISSAL ORDER

The Arkansas Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers and Professional

Surveyors (hereinafter "the Board") registered a complaint on October 24, 2005, charging
Joe M. May (non-licensee, hereinafter "May") with violation of Arkansas Code Annotated
§17-48-201 (unlicensed practice of land surveying).

After considering all evidence presented, the Board issues the following Findings of

Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order:

FINDINGS OF FACT
The charges were preferred on October 24, 2005, and the matter has not to date

been heard.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
The Board has failed to bring the matter to hearing within the “reasonable time’

specified in Article 15.B of the Rules of the Board.
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ORDER
Based upon these Findings and Conclusions, and upon the advice of counsel, the

complaint against May is dismissed.

ORDERED this & 714 day of Auj teC 'IL , 2010.
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Board President
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James Atchley, Investigator of the Arkansas State Board of Licensure for
Professional Engineers and Professional Surveyors, do hereby certify that [ have served a
copy of the attached order by mailing a copy of same, by first class mail on this 25" day
of August, 2010, to:

Mr. Joe M. May
South Arkansas Real Estate Company
2510 Highway 8

Kingsland, AR 71652 ﬂ //
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Atchley, Board Investlgator



